converted to an accessory dwelling unit.

C.   Building Area:
      1.   Attached to a primary dwelling and/or within the primary dwelling: Maximum of 

forty nine percent (49%) of the total floor area of the combined dwellings.
      2.   Detached: Maximum of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet.
      3.   The total area of the primary dwelling and the accessory dwelling unit may not 

exceed the maximum permitted floor area of the lot, except an existing structure is 
converted to an accessory dwelling unit.

4.   Nothing in this chapter is meant to prohibit an accessory dwelling unit up to eight